The Investors have not sold any Equity Shares during the six months preceding the Relevant Date.

The other information prescribed under Regulation 163 of the ICDR Regulations is as follows:

a. Object of the preferential issue of Equity Shares and details of utilization of proceeds:

Company needs funds for Working Capital requirements & repayment of old debt and the allottees / promoters agreed
to infuse funds against the issue of Equity Shares of the Company.

b. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued

27,50,000 Equity Shares to be issued

c. Intention of the Promoter / Directors / Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the proposed preferential
issue:

None of the Promoter / Director / KMP will subscribe to the proposed preferential issue.

d. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Equity Shares

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is as follows:

  Pre-issue Equity Shareholding
After allotment of Equity

Shares on preferential basis
Sr.
No

Number of
Shares held

Percentage
of holding

Number of
Shares

held

Percentage of
holding

Category

A Promoter's Holding 1972780 10.50 1972780 9.16

Sub-Total 1972780 10.50 1972780 9.16

B

Non-Promoters Holding

Indian Public 13510226 71.90 16260226 75.49
Bodies Corporate 1808497 9.62 1808497 8.40
NRIs/OCB/Clearing
members/HUF 1498897 7.98 1498897 6.96

 Sub-Total 16817620 89.50 19567620 90.84
 Grand Total 18790400 100.00 21540400 100.00

e. Proposed time within which preferential issue of Equity Shares shall be completed

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue of Equity Shares shall be completed, within a period of
15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution contained under this item of business provided that where
the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any
regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the
date of such approval.

f. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares proposed to be